

BID NO. 3966 GROUND MAINTENANCE AND LANDSCAPING SERVICES

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: 10:03 AM

Bid Closing: 10:16 AM

LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

612 22nd Avenue S, 1st Floor Board Room

Tuesday, February 06, 2024 - 10:00 AM

Project Estimate: \$ _____

VENDOR	SHADE LANDSCAPE COMPANY	SHOWTIME LAWN SERVICE	HORTICULTURE SERVICES	MAGNOLIA GREEN
Signed Forms Enclosed	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ✓ Vendor Data ✓ Supplier Data ✓ Experience/Reference ✓ Addenda ✓ Conflict of Interest ✓ Non-Collusion ✓ Notary Verified 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ✓ Vendor Data ✓ Supplier Data ✓ Experience/Reference ✓ Addenda ✓ Conflict of Interest ✓ Non-Collusion ✓ Notary Verified 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ✓ Vendor Data ▪ Supplier Data ▪ Experience/Reference ✓ Addenda ✓ Conflict of Interest ✓ Non-Collusion ✓ Notary Verified 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ✓ Vendor Data ✓ Supplier Data ✓ Experience/Reference ✓ Addenda ✓ Conflict of Interest ✓ Non-Collusion ✓ Notary Verified
MS Business License	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No
MS Ag Dept Landscape Horticulturist License	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No
COI	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No
Government Complex				
Total Annual Bid Amt.	\$ 126,730.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 112,300.00	\$ 88,673.00
Public Safety Building				
Total Annual Bid Amt.	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 18,533.00
Additional Srv. Cost <i>Are Any Items Listed</i>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes OR <input type="checkbox"/> No
Total Paid to Vendor:	\$ 158,290.00 /Increased Qty	\$ 51,750.00 / Sodded Area	\$ 139,800.00 per Bid Sheet	\$ 107,206.00 per Bid Sheet

LAUDERDALE COUNTY LANDSCAPING/MAINTENACE BID FORM

MAINTENANCE TASK	Times per Year	Months for Task		GOVERNMENT BUILDING & ENTRY BLVD.	PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING	
Mow Lawn Areas & Edge Bed Lines 39 Times	30 times	MAR-NOV	annual cost	\$94,400	\$23,500	
Pick up Trash, Blow clippings and debris off hard surfaces 52 Times	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$2,800	\$700	
Pre / Post Emergent Weed Control Lawn and Bed Areas	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$6,000	\$1,500	
Weed Beds by hand, spray weeds on all hard surfaces, 39 - 52 Times	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$6,240	\$1,560	
*Dormant Pruning	1 time	OCT-FEB	annual cost	\$1,750	\$425.00	
Regular Pruning and Trimming (shape, cute prune with trimmers, all evergreen shrubs requiring regular maintenance. Also includes sucker growth on various tree formed ornamentals. Prune deciduous blooming plants as needed)	All hand-pruning. No mindless shearing	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$4,300	\$1,065
Fertilize Bed Areas	2 times	JAN & AUG	annual cost	\$2,000	\$500	
Top dress beds with approved Mulch (Spade edge, install, and clean-up, of all existing planting beds and tree rings. Touch up upon request) (SEE ALT)	1 time	MAR	annual cost	\$9,240	\$2,310	
Irrigation Monitoring (adjust once seasonally)	Constantly. Complimentary. 4 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$0	\$0	

TOTAL BID ANNUAL AMOUNT:	\$ 126,730	\$ 31,560
---------------------------------	-------------------	------------------

Additional Service Items (NOT IN BID)	Unit	Cost
Supervisor Rate	hour	\$48
Labor Rate	hour	\$34
Pine Straw Installed	sq. ft.	\$.35
Mulch Installed	sq. ft.	\$.70
Irrigation Repair	hour	\$20
Sod Repair (Centipede)	sq. ft.	\$1.4
Seasonal Color 6" Pot Installed	each	\$6.50
1-gallon plant installed	each	\$9.75
3-gallon plant installed	each	\$28.75
Overseeding Annual Rye	lb.	\$1.75

Alt: Pine Straw in lieu of Mulch

Govt. Building	\$5,000
Public Safety Bldg.	\$1,500

First 50 Hours Waived

***DORMANT PRUNING**

Only prune limbs on trees if they become diseased or an issue against the building.

As trees mature – tree forming above chest height shall be required annually.

Ornamental grasses, and lirioppe may be cut back if they become unsightly after a major frost.

Company Name: Shade Landscape Company, LLC - Hattiesburg, MS

LAUDERDALE COUNTY LANDSCAPING/MAINTENACE BID FORM

MAINTENANCE TASK	Times per Year	Months for Task		GOVERNMENT BUILDING & ENTRY BLVD.	PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
Mow Lawn Areas & Edge Bed Lines	30 times	MAR-NOV	annual cost	\$19,500	\$4,500
Pick up Trash, Blow clippings and debris off hard surfaces	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$0	\$0
Pre / Post Emergent Weed Control Lawn and Bed Areas	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$1,200	\$300
Weed Beds by hand, spray weeds on all hard surfaces,	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$3,000	\$750
*Dormant Pruning	1 time	OCT-FEB	annual cost	\$750	\$250
Regular Pruning and Trimming (shape, cute prune with trimmers, all evergreen shrubs requiring regular maintenance. Also includes sucker growth on various tree formed ornamentals. Prune deciduous blooming plants as needed)	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$1,500	\$500
Fertilize Bed Areas	2 times	JAN & AUG	annual cost	\$750	\$250
Top dress beds with approved Mulch (Spade edge, install, and clean-up, of all existing planting beds and tree rings. Touch up upon request) (SEE ALT)	1 time	MAR	annual cost	\$16,000	\$1,500
Irrigation Monitoring (adjust once seasonally)	4 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$500	\$500

TOTAL BID ANNUAL AMOUNT:	\$ 43,200	\$ 8,550
---------------------------------	------------------	-----------------

Additional Service Items (NOT IN BID)	Unit	Cost
Supervisor Rate	hour	\$
Labor Rate	hour	\$
Pine Straw Installed	sq. ft.	\$
Mulch Installed	sq. ft.	\$
Irrigation Repair	hour	\$
Sod Repair (Centipede)	sq. ft.	\$
Seasonal Color 6" Pot Installed	each	\$
1-gallon plant installed	each	\$
3-gallon plant installed	each	\$
Overseeding Annual Rye	lb.	\$

Alt: Pine Straw in lieu of Mulch

Govt. Building	
Public Safety Bldg.	

No pricing provided – Bid based on Sodded Grass Area.

***DORMANT PRUNING**

Only prune limbs on trees if they become diseased or an issue against the building.

As trees mature – tree forming above chest height shall be required annually.

Ornamental grasses, and lirioppe may be cut back if they become unsightly after a major frost.

Company Name: Showtime Lawn Service - Newton, MS

LAUDERDALE COUNTY LANDSCAPING/MAINTENACE BID FORM

MAINTENANCE TASK	Times per Year	Months for Task		GOVERNMENT BUILDING & ENTRY BLVD.	PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
Mow Lawn Areas & Edge Bed Lines	30 times	MAR-NOV	annual cost	\$35,000	\$10,500
Pick up Trash, Blow clippings and debris off hard surfaces	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$4,500	\$3,000
Pre / Post Emergent Weed Control Lawn and Bed Areas	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$9,500	\$1,000
Weed Beds by hand, spray weeds on all hard surfaces,	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$12,000	\$4,500
*Dormant Pruning	1 time	OCT-FEB	annual cost	\$3,500	\$2,000
Regular Pruning and Trimming (shape, cute prune with trimmers, all evergreen shrubs requiring regular maintenance. Also includes sucker growth on various tree formed ornamentals. Prune deciduous blooming plants as needed)	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$15,000	\$1,400
Fertilize Bed Areas	2 times	JAN & AUG	annual cost	\$2,400	\$700
Top dress beds with approved Mulch (Spade edge, install, and clean-up, of all existing planting beds and tree rings. Touch up upon request) (SEE ALT)	1 time	MAR	annual cost	\$28,000	\$3,500
Irrigation Monitoring (adjust once seasonally)	4 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$2,400	\$900

TOTAL BID ANNUAL AMOUNT:	\$ 112,300	\$ 27,500
---------------------------------	-------------------	------------------

Additional Service Items (NOT IN BID)	Unit	Cost
Supervisor Rate	hour	\$29
Labor Rate	hour	\$18
Pine Straw Installed	sq. ft.	\$.28
Mulch Installed	sq. ft.	\$.75
Irrigation Repair	hour	\$85
Sod Repair (Centipede)	sq. ft.	\$.55
Seasonal Color 6" Pot Installed	each	\$2
1-gallon plant installed	each	\$2
3-gallon plant installed	each	\$4
Overseeding Annual Rye	lb.	\$2.25

Alt: Pine Straw in lieu of Mulch

Govt. Building	\$14,000
Public Safety Bldg.	\$1,200

***DORMANT PRUNING**

Only prune limbs on trees if they become diseased or an issue against the building.

As trees mature – tree forming above chest height shall be required annually.

Ornamental grasses, and lirioppe may be cut back if they become unsightly after a major frost.

Company Name: Horticulture Services, LLC - Meridian, MS

LAUDERDALE COUNTY LANDSCAPING/MAINTENACE BID FORM

MAINTENANCE TASK	Times per Year	Months for Task		GOVERNMENT BUILDING & ENTRY BLVD.	PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING
Mow Lawn Areas & Edge Bed Lines	30 times	MAR-NOV	annual cost	\$47,579	\$6,820
Pick up Trash, Blow clippings and debris off hard surfaces	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$9,516	\$4,758
Pre / Post Emergent Weed Control Lawn and Bed Areas	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$2,800	\$1,000
Weed Beds by hand, spray weeds on all hard surfaces,	30 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$12,842	\$3,211
*Dormant Pruning	1 time	OCT-FEB	annual cost	\$4,300	\$286
Regular Pruning and Trimming (shape, cute prune with trimmers, all evergreen shrubs requiring regular maintenance. Also includes sucker growth on various tree formed ornamentals. Prune deciduous blooming plants as needed)	2 times	FEB & SEP	annual cost	\$1,560	\$450
Fertilize Bed Areas	2 times	JAN & AUG	annual cost	\$550	\$200
Top dress beds with approved Mulch (Spade edge, install, and clean-up, of all existing planting beds and tree rings. Touch up upon request) (SEE ALT)	1 time	MAR	annual cost	\$7,910	\$1,000
Irrigation Monitoring (adjust once seasonally)	4 times	JAN-DEC	annual cost	\$1,616	\$808

TOTAL BID ANNUAL AMOUNT:	\$ 88,673	\$ 18,533
---------------------------------	------------------	------------------

Additional Service Items (NOT IN BID)	Unit	Cost
Supervisor Rate	hour	\$60
Labor Rate	hour	\$50
Pine Straw Installed	sq. ft.	\$.37
Mulch Installed	sq. ft.	\$1.05
Irrigation Repair	hour	\$95
Sod Repair (Centipede)	sq. ft.	\$3
Seasonal Color 6" Pot Installed	each	\$6
1-gallon plant installed	each	\$12
3-gallon plant installed	each	\$50
Overseeding Annual Rye	lb.	\$3.50

Alt: Pine Straw in lieu of Mulch

Govt. Building	\$7,100
Public Safety Bldg.	\$850

***DORMANT PRUNING**

Only prune limbs on trees if they become diseased or an issue against the building.

As trees mature – tree forming above chest height shall be required annually.

Ornamental grasses, and lirioppe may be cut back if they become unsightly after a major frost.

Company Name: Magnolia Green - Meridian, MS